

## Celestica Receives Frost & Sullivan's 2012 Global EMS Aerospace and Defense Company of the Year Award

## March 25, 2013 10:09 PM EDT

TORONTO, March 25, 2013 /PRNewswire/ - Celestica Inc. (NYSE: CLS) (TSX: CLS), a global leader in the delivery of end-to-end product lifecycle solutions, today announced it has received Frost & Sullivan's 2012 Global EMS Aerospace and Defense (A&D) Company of the Year Award.

Frost & Sullivan presented this award to Celestica for demonstrating excellence in a number of areas, including growth strategy and implementation, innovation with products and technology, and leadership in customer value.

Frost & Sullivan acknowledged Celestica for its achievements in moving beyond the traditional definition of an EMS provider and emerging as an innovative supply chain solutions partner. Frost & Sullivan's research revealed that Celestica's customer-focused approach, dedicated A&D centers of excellence and ability to evolve with A&D industry dynamics brings its customers true value.

"Celestica's position within the EMS market for Aerospace & Defense has been elevated by its ability to truly understand its customers' unique risks and requirements and help them overcome challenges in their marketplace," said Lavanya Rammohan, Analyst, Frost & Sullivan. "Through its dedicated centers of excellence and supply chain expertise, Celestica has been able to create a new level of competitive benchmarking in the EMS A&D market."

"We are very proud to accept this award from Frost & Sullivan," said Michael McGuire, Vice President, Aerospace and Defense, Celestica. "This is a reflection of the depth of our A&D knowledge and expertise, as well as our number one market share position for EMS in the A&D segment. Our global teams remain focused on continuing to deliver the highest quality and innovative products and solutions that meet our customers most demanding and critical requirements."

## About Celestica

Celestica is dedicated to delivering end-to-end product lifecycle solutions to drive our customers' success. Through our simplified global operations network and information technology platform, we are solid partners who deliver informed, flexible solutions that enable our customers to succeed in the markets they serve. Committed to providing a truly differentiated customer experience, our agile and adaptive employees share a proud history of demonstrated expertise and creativity that provides our customers with the ability to overcome any challenge.

## Celestica Safe Harbour and Fair Disclosure Statement

This news release contains forward-looking statements. Such forward-looking statements are predictive in nature and may be based on current expectations, forecasts or assumptions involving risks and uncertainties that could cause actual outcomes to differ materially from the forward-looking statements themselves. For those statements, we claim the protection of the safe harbour for forward-looking statements contained in the U.S. Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995, and in any applicable Canadian securities legislation. Forward-looking statements are not guarantees of future actions or events. You should understand that the risks, uncertainties and factors which are identified in our various public filings at www.sedar.com and www.sec.gov could affect our future actions and events and could cause them to differ materially from those expressed in such forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are provided for the purpose of providing information about management's current expectations and plans relating to the future. Readers are cautioned that such information may not be appropriate for other purposes. Except as required by applicable law, we disclaim any intention or obligation to update or revise any forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

SOURCE Celestica Inc.

Celestica Global Communications Phone: 416-448-2200 Email: media@celestica.com